TSUI Hing Chuen William Ordinary shares/
share options

346,712
(Note 9)

– – 1,053,937
(Note 1)

1,400,649 0.02

LAU Wai Piu Ordinary shares/
share options

428,160
(Note 10)

– – 1,053,937
(Note 1)

1,482,097 0.02

WEI Kuo-chiang Share options – – – 1,053,937
(Note 1)

1,053,937 0.02

WAN Kam To Share options – – – 450,226
(Note 1)

450,226 0.01

LIU Yan Share options – – – 450,226
(Note 1)

450,226 0.01

*	 the total number of shares of the Company was 5,940,583,872 as at 31 December 2019.

64

Report of the Board of Directors

Notes:

1.	 On 25 October 2019, the number of outstanding share options and the exercise price were adjusted in the following manner consequent
to the allotment of ordinary shares on the same day under interim dividend for the 6 months ended 30 June 2019 in form of scrip dividend:

Name or category
of participants

Date of grant
of share options

Number of
outstanding

option before
the allotment of

scrip dividend

Exercise price
per share

option before
the allotment of

scrip dividend

Adjusted
number of

outstanding option
after the allotment

of scrip dividend

Adjusted
exercise price

per share option
after the allotment

of scrip dividend

QU Qiuping 1 November 2018 500,000 2.904 500,251 2.903

31 May 2019 500,000 2.56 500,251 2.559

LIN Yong 12 May 2016 805,269 4.645 805,673 4.643
10 November 2017 803,829 5.014 804,232 5.011
1 November 2018 1,800,000 2.904 1,800,903 2.903
31 May 2019 900,000 2.56 900,452 2.559

LI Jianguo 12 May 2016 603,949 4.645 604,252 4.643
10 November 2017 301,436 5.014 301,587 5.011
1 November 2018 300,000 2.904 300,151 2.903
31 May 2019 150,000 2.56 150,075 2.559

POON Mo Yiu 12 May 2016 704,608 4.645 704,961 4.643
10 November 2017 301,436 5.014 301,587 5.011
1 November 2018 700,000 2.904 700,351 2.903
31 May 2019 350,000 2.56 350,176 2.559

SUN Jianfeng 12 May 2016 503,292 4.645 503,544 4.643
10 November 2017 502,393 5.014 502,645 5.011
1 November 2018 1,200,000 2.904 1,200,602 2.903
31 May 2019 600,000 2.56 600,301 2.559

SUN Tong 12 May 2016 503,292 4.645 503,544 4.643
10 November 2017 502,393 5.014 502,645 5.011
1 November 2018 1,000,000 2.904 1,000,502 2.903
31 May 2019 500,000 2.56 500,251 2.559

CHENG Chi Ming Brian 12 May 2016 301,973 4.645 302,124 4.643
10 November 2017 301,436 5.014 301,587 5.011
1 November 2018 300,000 2.904 300,151 2.903
31 May 2019 150,000 2.56 150,075 2.559

WANG Meijuan 12 May 2016 301,973 4.645 302,124 4.643